

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8381/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2008 in CRLM No.7110/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MADHU KUMARI SINHA
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

UNION OF INDIA TR.C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest)

Date: 30/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondents are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit, as a last chance.

Call the matter on 16.07.2009.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

*SB